# OP \$65.00 200718

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National	FORMERLY First Union National	02/26/2009	National Banking
Association	Bank	Association: UNITED STA	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GTS Energy, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Circle 75 Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2007189	GTS ENERGY
Registration Number:	2007188	GTS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: trademarks@mspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Carl J. Spagnuolo, McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Boulevard

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410-2910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2519U.000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
Signature:	/Carl J. Spagnuolo/

900128593 REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0681

Date:	03/05/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2519_000 TMSecurityInterestLienRelease022609#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0682

# TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST LIEN RELEASE

WHEREAS, First Union National Bank is the secured party ("Secured Party") with respect to the following two described trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations:

"GTS ENERGY"- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,007,189

(hereinafter, collectively, "Trademarks") "GTS"- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,007,188

Both Trademarks are owned by GTS Energy, Inc., and are further described in the Security Interest Agreement executed by and between GTS Energy, Inc., ("Debtor") and Secured Party, notice of which was recorded on 11/06/2000 with the USPTO at Reel/Frame 2183/0922, ("Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Debtor, a Georgia corporation, is the owner of the Trademarks; and,

WHEREAS, Secured Party was merged with and is now known as Wachovia Bank, National Association; and,

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement has been fully satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in each of Debtor's Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its respective officers as of the 26th day of February, 2009.

Authorized Signature

Printed Name: Amanda N. Hankins

TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 03/05/2009